Hiranandani Garden, Powai, Mumbai -400 076 and also having address at A-1038, Oberoi garden 
Estate, Chandivali, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 072.

Whereas Hon’ble Presiding O�cer, Debts Recovery Tribunal No. 2, Mumbai has drawn up the Recovery 
Certi昀cate in Original Application No. 137 of 2022 for recovery of Rs. 311,06,06,542.14 (Rupees Three 
Hundred Eleven Crores Six Lakhs Six Thousand Five Hundred Forty Two and Paise Fourteen Only) 
with interest and cost from the Certi昀cate Debtors and the amount due to the Applicant, i.e.., a sum of  
Rs. 3,12,87,57,956.30/- (Rupees Three Hundred Twelve Crores Eighty Seven Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand 
and Nine Hundred Fifty Six Rupees and Thirty Paise Only) is recoverable together with further interest and 
charges as per the Recovery Certi昀cate / Decree. 
And whereas the undersigned has ordered the sale of the property mentioned in the Schedule below in satisfaction 
of the said certi昀cate.